®g
| Ball STIKErs [

A

May 6, 2012

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Jimmy Chambers 1 63
Darryl Jeffries 2 43
John Cavanaugh 3 40

Morris White 4 355
James McNair T5 35
Edward Cosby T5 35
George Thomas  T5 35
Cleve Eatman T5 35
Michael Conrad T9 30

Ray Woolfolk T9 30

Tony Brown 1 28

Ray Woolfolk 12 275

Curtis Atkinson  T10 15

Joseph Holloway T13 25

Walter Frye TI13 25
ARCHITECTS’ TOP GROSS

PLAYER SCORE

Goodwin Goddard 75
Jimmy Chambers 78
John Cavanaugh 80

NEWSLETTER

P.O. Box 2002

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

Volume 1, Issue 1

Chambers, Jeffries, Cavanaugh top the Shippen Cup

The last time the Strikers
visited Architects’s the
day started dry and ended
with serious precip. This

time the initial drizzle
gave way to warm dry
conditions. On this day

the reining club cham-
pion did not disappoint.
Jimmy Chambers teamed
with John Cavanaugh for
a match victory and tied
for 2nd in stroke play to
comfortably maintain his
Ist place Shippen Cup
standing.

Former club champ Dar-
ryl Jeffries moved up to
2nd place with a match
victory and T2 place in
stroke play. John Cava-
naugh needed a 1st place
finish in stroke play and a

AT

= VY X

e IR AN
N\
|

-

Darryl Jeffries moves up
to 2nd place in Shippen
Cup competition

match victory to move up
to 3rd place in the Ship-

pen Cup. Morris White’s
T2 in stroke play elevated
him to 4th place in Cup
play. James McNair, Ed
Cosby, George Thomas
and Cleve Eatman are
tied for 5th place and
looking to move up at the
next Shippen Cup event.

Other match play winners
at Architects were Mel
Knight, Cal Beatty,
George Thomas, Tom
Culp, Ray Woolfolk,
Tony Brown, Cleve Eat-
man, Donald Rucker,
George Evans, Ed Cosby
and Harold Gibson.

Top grossers at Architects
were Goddard Goodwin
(75), Jimmy Chambers
(78) and John Cavanaugh
(80).

What’s the score? In match play you need to know

We all need to make more
of an effort in keeping our
match play scores in “real
time”. This means everyone
involved in the
knowing where the match
stands after every hole. It
starts with a little prepara-

the

starts. Review your score

match

tion before match
card. Make sure the course
handicap for each player is
accurate. Then check the
dotted holes (holes where
you, your partner and your
opponents get strokes). If
you are uncertain about

your score card, ask for
help before your match
starts.

Alwavs enter gross scores

on_vour scorecard. After

each hole determine if you
(your team) won the hole,
your opponents won the
hole or the hole was halved
(tied). Then
where the match stands
and announce it to all play-
ers in the match. “We won
the last hole and are now
the match.”
Make sure all agree with

determine

two up in

you.

When one player (team) is
up by more holes than are
left to play, the match is
over. The score card should
be marked with the win-
ning player/team, number
of holes up and number of
holes left to play.
“Chambers wins
2&1” (2up with 1 to play).
You should then shake
hands and complete your
round. There is still a
stroke play competition to
win.



PLAYER
Goddard, Goodwin
Atkinson, Curtis
Chambers, Jimmy
Cavanaugh, John

Knight, Mel
Beatty, Calvin
Kirkland, Keith
Branson, Jesse

Thomas, George™™
Conrad, Michael**
Robinson, Henry L.
Jeffries, Darryl
Culp, Thomas

LuSane, Melvin
White, Morris
Woolfolk, Raymond
Brown, Anthony

Frye, Walter
Wright, Havel
Eatman, Cleveland
Rucker, Donald

Culbreath, Dennis
Whitaker, Greg E
Evans, George
Cosby, Edward

Gibson, Harold
McNair, James
Holloway, Joseph

Architects’ Match Play

HC INDEX Course HC Match

3.0
11.0
6.9
10.6

11.8
13.8
12.4
13.6

20.0
13.8
15.6
15.2
15.4

16.0

17.2
17.0

17.2

18.8
20.4
19.9
20.0

22.0
25.0
22.9
24.7

30.5
32.2
26.8

Results

3
10
6
9

10
12
11
12

17
12
14
13
13

14
15
15
15

16
18
17
17

19
22
20
22

26
26
23

1A
1A
1B
1B

2A
2A
2B
2B

3A
3A
3B
3B

4A
4A
4B
4B

5A
5A
5B
5B

6A
6A
6B
6B

7A
7B
7C

Tee off
Order
3

A b~ b D NN NN 0 00 00 00 [e) I ) I e) Bie)} (S IO, O, N, | w w w

NN

M. Conrad loses odd man match against D. Jeffries 2/0

G. Thomas wins odd man match against T. Culp 4/3

J. Holloway loses odd man match against H. Gibson 5/3

SHIPPEN
Cup

WINNER  POINTS

W 4/2
W 4/2

W 1/0
W 1/0

W 4/3

WD
WD

W 3/1
W 3/1

W 3/2
W 3/2

W 3/2
W 3/2

W 2/1

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10



PLAYER
Cavanaugh, John
Goddard, Goodwin
Chambers, Jimmy
Jeffries, Darryl
Brown, Anthony
White, Morris
Eatman, Cleveland
Frye, Walter
Conrad, Michael
Knight, Mel
Evans, George
Cosby, Edward
Whitaker, Greg E
Atkinson, Curtis
Woolfolk, Raymond
Rucker, Donald
LuSane, Melvin
Thomas, George
Culbreath, Dennis
Branson, Jesse
Wright, Havel
Gibson, Harold
Kirkland, Keith
McNair, James
Culp, Thomas
Beatty, Calvin
Holloway, Joseph

Architects’ Stroke Play Results

HC INDEX Course HC GROSS

10.6
3.0
6.9

15.2
17.2
17.2
19.9

18.8

13.8
11.8

22.9

24.7

25.0

11.0

17.0

20.0

16.0

20.0

22.0

13.6

20.4

30.5

12.4

32.2

15.4

13.8

26.8

9

3

6
13
15
15
17
16
12
10
20
22
22
10
15
17
14
17
19
12
18
26
11
26
13
12
23

80
75
78
85
87
87
90
90
87
86
97
99
99
88
93
95
93
96
98
92
100
108
94
111
100
100
118

NET
71
72
72
72
72
72
73
74
75
76
77
77
77
78
78
78
79
79
79
80
82
82
83
85
87
88
95

RANK
1
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
7
8
9
10
T11
T11
T11
T14
T14
T14
T17
T17
T17
20
T21
T21
23
24
25
26
27

SHIPPEN
Cup
POINTS
30.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00



SII 19 S 9 8 8 S 8 S 01 9 LS 8 14 L 9 9 9 L S 8 ydasor ‘AVMOTIOH 8¢C
001 1< 9 9 L 9 14 9 14 L S (4 8 14 9 S 14 9 S 9 S IS sewoy ], ‘dIND
001 0¢S 9 9 9 9 S 9 S 14 9 0¢ 9 14 8 14 14 S 6 14 9 uiafed ‘ALLvVdd  CCL
66 6¥ 14 € S L L L S 9 S 0¢ L 9 8 € S 9 14 9 S q 8910 YAV LIHM
66 9% 14 14 14 9 9 L 14 S 9 €< L 9 8 14 9 S 9 9 S prempyg “AdSOD 07l
86 6¥ S S 9 S 9 9 14 9 9 (4 14 S 9 € S 9 L 9 L 71 smus ‘HLvVAIg1ND 61
L6 1< S S 9 L S 9 14 8 S 9% ¢ 9 L € 14 9 9 9 S 981090 ‘SNVAA 81
96 8 S 9 S 9 14 L S S S 134 S 14 9 14 S S 6 € L 981090 ‘SYINOH.L L1
6 1< S 4 S L 9 0I 14 8 14 144 S 14 S € S 14 8 14 9 preuod YANDNY 91
76 8 S S 9 S 14 S 9 9 9 9% S S S € 9 9 L 14 S ey ‘ANV TSI S
€6 197 14 9 9 S S S € S 14 0¢ S S S 9 9 14 9 S 8 puowiey “YT04TO0M
€6 144 S 14 S S 14 9 14 9 S (4 9 S 9 9 S L S 14 S UIAPIN “‘ANVSNT €11
6 8 9 14 S 9 S 9 S S 9 4% 14 14 9 14 S S 9 14 9 9889 ‘NOSNVId Cl
06 8% S € S 9 9 9 ¢ 9 S 9% S S S € S 9 S 14 L Io)e M ‘HAYA
06 LY S S 9 9 9 14 S 9 14 (974 S 14 14 S 14 S S 14 L PUeRAd[D ‘NVINLVA  0IL
88 6¢ 14 14 S S S S ¢ 14 14 (4 S 14 8 S 14 9 9 14 L sian) ‘NOSNIILLY 6
L8 144 14 14 S 9 9 9 ¢ 9 14 (974 9 ¢ 9 € S 9 S 14 S SLION ‘HLIHM
L8 197 S 14 14 S S 9 S S 14 4% 9 ¢ S 14 S S L 14 S [PBYSIA ‘AVINOD
L8 144 S € 9 S S 14 9 9 14 (974 14 ¢ 9 € 9 S 9 14 9 Auoyiuy ‘NMOUYI 9L
98 (014 14 S 14 S S S 14 S € 9% S 14 9 14 S S 8 € 9 UIA[OIN ‘LHOIN S
S8 197 14 € S S S L 14 S S (474 S ¢ 14 € S S 9 S 9 [K1re( ‘SATIALAS 14
08 1874 14 14 14 S 14 8 4 S S 6¢ ¢ 14 14 14 14 9 9 € S D uyof ‘HONVNVAVD €
8L oy S 14 14 14 S S ¢ 9 14 8¢ S 14 14 ¢ 14 14 S 14 S Awwif ‘SYFIINVHD 4
SL 8¢ 14 € S S S 14 14 14 14 LE 14 ¢ 14 14 S S S ¢ 14 umpoon ‘advadon I
L/ 9¢ 14 € 14 4 4 g € g 4 G 14 € 14 € 14 14 g € ) 40d AUV
TVIOL NI 8L ZI 91 SI #L €1 ¢r 1II O INnO 6 8 YA 9 g 4 € 4 L S9]0H
10T rm >NE = | PUNOY I0J S3.100§ $S0.IN)
qni) JI09 SPNIYIIY
C10C SI2anyo1y

wﬁﬂwwm OﬁO: >£ ®<—OE SSOIND) awwuuwm£0h<



Architects’ Skins &Skills

Skins
Hole Gross Winner
1 4 Goodwin Goddard $30
3 4 Greg E Whitaker $30
9 3 John C Cavanaugh $30
10 3 Melvin Knight ~ $30
12 2 John C Cavanaugh $30
15 4 Jimmy Chambers $30
17 2 Donald Rucker  $30

Longest Drive Cleveland Eatman

Closest to Pin  George Evans 10 ft.



