

### THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

May 6, 2012

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

#### SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Jimmy Chambers	1	63
Darryl Jeffries	2	43
John Cavanaugh	3	40
Morris White	4	35.5
James McNair	T5	35
Edward Cosby	T5	35
George Thomas	T5	35
Cleve Eatman	T5	35
Michael Conrad	Т9	30
Ray Woolfolk	Т9	30
Tony Brown	11	28
Ray Woolfolk	12	27.5
Curtis Atkinson	T10	15
Joseph Holloway	T13	25
Walter Frye	T13	25

#### ARCHITECTS' TOP GROSS

PLAYER	SCORE
Goodwin Goddard	75
Jimmy Chambers	78
John Cavanaugh	80

#### Chambers, Jeffries, Cavanaugh top the Shippen Cup

The last time the Strikers visited Architects's the day started dry and ended with serious precip. This time the initial drizzle gave way to warm dry conditions. On this day the reining club champion did not disappoint. Jimmy Chambers teamed with John Cavanaugh for a match victory and tied for 2nd in stroke play to comfortably maintain his 1st place Shippen Cup standing.

Former club champ Darryl Jeffries moved up to 2nd place with a match victory and T2 place in stroke play. John Cavanaugh needed a 1st place finish in stroke play and a



Darryl Jeffries moves up to 2nd place in Shippen Cup competition

match victory to move up to 3rd place in the Ship-

pen Cup. Morris White's T2 in stroke play elevated him to 4th place in Cup play. James McNair, Ed Cosby, George Thomas and Cleve Eatman are tied for 5th place and looking to move up at the next Shippen Cup event.

Other match play winners at Architects were Mel Knight, Cal Beatty, George Thomas, Tom Culp, Ray Woolfolk, Tony Brown, Cleve Eatman, Donald Rucker, George Evans, Ed Cosby and Harold Gibson.

Top grossers at Architects were Goddard Goodwin (75), Jimmy Chambers (78) and John Cavanaugh (80).

#### What's the score? In match play you need to know

We all need to make more of an effort in keeping our match play scores in "real time". This means everyone involved in the match knowing where the match stands after every hole. It starts with a little preparation before the match starts. Review your score card. Make sure the course handicap for each player is accurate. Then check the dotted holes (holes where you, your partner and your opponents get strokes). If you are uncertain about your score card, ask for help before your match starts.

Always enter gross scores on your scorecard. After each hole determine if you (your team) won the hole, your opponents won the hole or the hole was halved (tied). Then determine where the match stands and announce it to all players in the match. "We won the last hole and are now two up in the match."

vou

When one player (team) is up by more holes than are left to play, the match is over. The score card should be marked with the winning player/team, number of holes up and number of holes left to "Chambers wins 2&1" (2up with 1 to play). You should then shake hands and complete your round. There is still a stroke play competition to win.

#### Architects' Match Play

				,		SHIPPEN
		Resul	lts	Tee off		CUP
PLAYER	HC INDEX Co	urse HC	Match	Order	WINNER	POINTS
Goddard, Goodwin	3.0	3	1A	3		
Atkinson, Curtis	11.0	10	1A	3		
Chambers, Jimmy	6.9	6	1B	3	W 4/2	10
Cavanaugh, John	10.6	9	1B	3	W 4/2	10
Knight, Mel	11.8	10	2A	5	W 1/0	10
Beatty, Calvin	13.8	12	2A	5	W 1/0	10
Kirkland, Keith	12.4	11	2B	5		
Branson, Jesse	13.6	12	2B	5		
Thomas, George**	20.0	17			W 4/3	10
Conrad, Michael**	13.8	12	3A	6		
Robinson, Henry L.	15.6	14	3A	6		
Jeffries, Darryl	15.2	13	3B	6	WD	10
Culp, Thomas	15.4	13	3B	6	W D	10
LuSane, Melvin	16.0	14	4A	8		
White, Morris	17.2	15	4A	8		
Woolfolk, Raymond	17.0	15	4B	8	W 3/1	10
Brown, Anthony	17.2	15	4B	8	W 3/1	10
Frye, Walter	18.8	16	5A	7		
Wright, Havel	20.4	18	5A	7		
Eatman, Cleveland	19.9	17	5B	7	W 3/2	10
Rucker, Donald	20.0	17	5B	7	W 3/2	10
Culbreath, Dennis	22.0	19	6A	4		
Whitaker, Greg E	25.0	22	6A	4		
Evans, George	22.9	20	6B	4	W 3/2	10
Cosby, Edward	24.7	22	6B	4	W 3/2	10
Gibson, Harold	30.5	26	7A	2	W 2/1	10
McNair, James	32.2	26	7B	2		
Holloway, Joseph	26.8	23	7C	2		

M. Conrad loses odd man match against D. Jeffries 2/0

G. Thomas wins odd man match against T. Culp 4/3

J. Holloway loses odd man match against H. Gibson 5/3

#### Architects' Stroke Play Results

						SHIPPEN
PLAYER	HC INDEX	Course HC	GROSS	NET	RANK	CUP POINTS
Cavanaugh, John	10.6	9	80	71	1	30.00
Goddard, Goodwin	3.0	3	75	72	T2	13.00
Chambers, Jimmy	6.9	6	78	72	T2	13.00
Jeffries, Darryl	15.2	13	85	72	T2	13.00
Brown, Anthony	17.2	15	87	72	T2	13.00
White, Morris	17.2	15	87	72	T2	13.00
Eatman, Cleveland	19.9	17	90	73	7	10.00
Frye, Walter	18.8	16	90	74	8	10.00
Conrad, Michael	13.8	12	87	75	9	10.00
Knight, Mel	11.8	10	86	76	10	10.00
Evans, George	22.9	20	97	77	T11	5.00
Cosby, Edward	24.7	22	99	77	T11	5.00
Whitaker, Greg E	25.0	22	99	77	T11	5.00
Atkinson, Curtis	11.0	10	88	78	T14	5.00
Woolfolk, Raymond	17.0	15	93	78	T14	5.00
Rucker, Donald	20.0	17	95	78	T14	5.00
LuSane, Melvin	16.0	14	93	79	T17	5.00
Thomas, George	20.0	17	96	79	T17	5.00
Culbreath, Dennis	22.0	19	98	79	T17	5.00
Branson, Jesse	13.6	12	92	80	20	5.00
Wright, Havel	20.4	18	100	82	T21	5.00
Gibson, Harold	30.5	26	108	82	T21	5.00
Kirkland, Keith	12.4	11	94	83	23	5.00
McNair, James	32.2	26	111	85	24	5.00
Culp, Thomas	15.4	13	100	87	25	5.00
Beatty, Calvin	13.8	12	100	88	26	5.00
Holloway, Joseph	26.8	23	118	95	27	5.00

# Architects' Gross Hole by Hole Results

## Architects 2012 Architects Golf Club

						Gro	ross Sc	Scores for	for	Round	nd 1 -	May	5, 2012	7								
	H	Holes	1	7	3	4	5	9		8	6											TOTAL
Rank		Par	5	8	2	4	4	8	4	3	4	35										7.1
_	GODDARD, Goodwin		4	3	5	S	5	4	4	3	4		4	4	4	5 4	S		5 3	3 4	38	75
7	CHAMBERS, Jimmy		5	4	2	4	4	$\mathcal{E}$	4	4	5											78
$\mathcal{C}$	CAVANAUGH, John C		2	$\omega$	9	9	4	4	4	4	3											80
4	JEFFRIES, Darryl		9	2	9	5	2	$\mathcal{E}$	4	$\kappa$	5											85
5	KNIGHT, Melvin		9	$\epsilon$	∞	5	5	4	9	4	5	46								·	40	98
9L	BROWN, Anthony		9	4	9	5	9	$\kappa$	9	3	4										44	87
	CONRAD, Michael		5	4	7	5	\$	4	5	3	9							-		. 5	43	87
	WHITE, Morris		5	4	S	9	2	$\mathcal{E}$	9	$\varepsilon$	9								4	-	44	87
6	ATKINSON, Curtis		7	4	9	9	4	5	∞	4	5											88
T10	EATMAN, Cleveland		7	4	S	5	4	5	4	4	5	43	4						5		47	06
	FRYE, Walter		7	4	5	9	2	$\epsilon$	5	5	5	45	2							5	45	06
12	BRANSON, Jesse		9	4	9	5	2	4	9	4	4	44	9						4			92
T13	LUSANE, Melvin		2	4	2	7	2	9	9	2	9	49	2	9				5		. 5		93
	WOOLFOLK, Raymond		∞	2	9	4	9	9	5	5	5	50	4						9	•	43	93
15	KIRKLAND, Keith		5	4	7	9	9	$\mathcal{E}$	2	2	5	46	9									94
16	RUCKER, Donald		9	4	∞	4	2	$\mathcal{E}$	2	4	5	4	4									95
17	THOMAS, George		7	$\omega$	6	5	2	4	9	4	2	48	2									96
18	EVANS, George		5	9	9	9	4	$\epsilon$	7	9	3	46	2									26
19	CULBREATH, Dennis L		7	9	7	9	5	$\varepsilon$	9	5	4	49	9									86
T20	COSBY,, Edward		5	9	9	5	9	4	∞	9	7	53	9					-	-	•		66
	WHITAKER, Greg E		5	9	4	9	2	$\mathcal{E}$	∞	9	7	50	2							4	49	66
T22	BEATTY, Calvin		9	4	6	5	4	4	∞	4	9	50	9							9	50	100
	CULP, Thomas Sr.		2	9	2	9	4	2	9	4	~	49	2							9	51	100
28	HOLLOWAY, Joseph		∞	S	7	9	9	9	7	4	∞	57	9	10	5	8	∞		8	6 5	61	118

#### Architects' Skins & Skills

#### **Skins**

<u>Hole</u>	Gross	<u>Winner</u>
1	4	Goodwin Goddard \$30
3	4	Greg E Whitaker \$30
9	3	John C Cavanaugh \$30
10	3	Melvin Knight \$30
12	2	John C Cavanaugh \$30
15	4	Jimmy Chambers \$30
17	2	Donald Rucker \$30

Longest Drive Cleveland Eatman

Closest to Pin George Evans 10 ft.